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Year 

MPT 

Average 

University Toppers 

College Level Toppers 

arija/Jinda 

Pune-4. KdeseMoskud 

(1 August 2022-31t July 2023) 

Summer 

10 

Appeared 

17 

Annual Report 22-23 

1 

37 
3 

23 

Passed 

5 

12 
1 

37 

Saisha Patil 

1 

Saee Siddheshwar 

Pradyot Gokhale 

Vibhuti Kasliwal 

Vaidehi Watve 

Aryaa Gune 

Ronit Patil 

Atharva Kulkarni 

Name of the student 

Arya Kunte 

Bhargav Patil 

Archika Shinde 

Gayatri Joshi 

Palak P. Darda 

Sneha Waydande 

% 

Academic Achievers 

Lynn Fernandes 

50 
70.58 

Ashwini Gajbhiye 

Saisha Patil 

100 

100 
33.33 

70.78 

Akanksha Wadodkar 

Year 

III 

IV 

MPT 

45 

Appeared 

36 
5 

6 

16 

Winter 

Achievement 

1st in IV B.P.Th 

22 

2nd in IV B.P.Th 

3rd in IV B.P.Th 

1st in llB.P.Th 

2nd in I| B.P.Th 

1st in MPT Neurosciences 

3rd in I| B.P.Th 

1st in I B.P.Th 

2nd in I B.P.Th 

Passed 

3rd in I B.P.Th 

35 
24 

5 

4 

13 

% 

77.77 
66.6 
100 

66.6 
81.2 

78.43 

Paper presentation UG Category 

Paper presentation UG Category 

Poster presentation PG category 

Poster presentation PG category 

Poster presentation PG category 

Poster presentation PG category 

Poster presentation PG category 
PRINCIPAL 

Poster presentation UG Ca�gsqEY Society's Brijlal Jind 
College of Physiothe rapy 

Pun�-4 
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Year 

Kinesiocon 22 

IV 

MPT 

Average 

University Toppers 

College Level Toppers 

13 

5 

Appeared Passed % 

38 

Annual Report 21-22 

(15t August 2021-31st July 2022) 

33 

Summer 22 

Pooja Patil 

7 

0 

Isha Sathe 

37 

32 

Uma Tulapurkar 

Vaidehi Watwe 

Saisha Patil 

1 

Swarangee Sathe 

Swarangee Sathe 

Gayatri Joshi 

Ishani Kulkarni 

Saee Siddheshwar 

Neelima Dandekar 

Aabha Bobade 

53.84 

Vaidehi Watwe 

0 

97.3 

96.8 

100 

69.59 

Academic Achievers 

Year Appeared 

III 

MPT 

Winter 21 

42 

7 

8 

16 

2nd in MPT 

Passed 

29 

6 

1st in IV B.P.Th 

14 

1st in IV B.P.Th 

2nd in IV B.P.Th 

1st in llB.P.Th 

3rd in IV B.P.Th 

1 prize in the scientific paper 
presentation 

1st prize for her innovation titled 
'Goniometer 2.0 

2nd in IIl B.P.Th 

1st in I B.P.Th. 

rijlal, Sinda/ Col 

3rd in l| B.P.Th 

Pune-4. 

2nd in I B.P.Th. 

3rd in I B.P.Th. 

% 

69.04 

55.55 

71.4 

75 

87.5 

71.69 

PRINCIPAL 
DE. Society's Brijlal Jinda1 
College of Physiotherapy 

Pune-4. 
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2 

Appeared 

41 

35 

Summer 21 

31 

2 

(15t August 2020-31st July 2021) 

Name of the student 

Swarangee Sathe 

Shikha Vora 

Annual Report 20-21 

Rhea Deshpande 

Supriya Raikwar 

Arwa Sinnawala 

Prajakta Valke 

Vishwali Athawale (intern) 

Bhargavi Saraf 

Ashika Shah 

Taruna Gambhir (IV year) 

Neha Kulkarni 

Passed 

Uma Tulapurkar 
Swarangee Sathe 

0 

35 

Rhea Deshpande 

32 

30 

Sanvika Phule 

2 

Ms. Vaishnavi Karde 

0 

85.36 

91.4 
96.7 

100 

74.69 Average 
Note: Due to Covid pandemic, the first years batch was admitted late and hence in summer 2021 regular 

batch of first year did not appear for the university exam, instead appeared in Winter 2021 exam 

Mrunmayee Katte, Gayatri Joshi 

Ishani Kulkarni 

Year 
-

II 

IV 

Academic Achievers 

MPT 

Pradyot Gokhale, Yash Chaudhari, 

Appeared 

11 

6 

10 

Winter 20 

4 

Achievement 

Ist in |l B.P.Th 
4th in III B.P.Th 

2nd Prize in innovation category 

2nd prize in CVRS stream 

Passed 

9 

1st in IV B.P.Th. 

3 

2nd Community MPT exam 

2nd in IV B.P.Th. 

6 

3rd in IV B.P.Th. 

4 

3rd neruosciencesMPT 

1st in ll B.P.Th, 

2nd in llI B.P.Th, 
3rd in B.P.Th 

15 

4th MPT neurosciences 

1st in | B.P.Th. 

5th MPT neurosciences 

2nd in I| B.P.Th. 

3rd in I| B.P.Th 

5th MPT Cardiovascular respiratory exam 

% 

81.8 

50 

60 

100 

76.36 

PRINGPAL 
DE. Society's Brijlal Jinda 
College of Physiotherapy 

Pune-4 
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Appeared 
44 

34 

33 

Summer 20 

24 

Passed 
33 

31 

29 
22 

Ashika Shah 

Mrunmayee Katte 
Swarangee Sathe 
Gayatri Joshi 

(1" August 2019-31 July 2020) 

Name of the student 

Siddhi Dhumal 

Annual Report 19-20 

Ms. Supriya Raikwar 

Ms. Sneha Koriath 

Nimesh Gupta 
Leora Penkar 

Gargi Sonawane 
Saniya Pradhan 

Pranjal Keny 
Jai Vaishampayan 

Ms. Shikha Vora stood 

Pranjal Keny 

Radhika Hatolkar 

Gayatri Suresh 

Siddhi Dhumal 

Isha Galgali 
Pradyot Gokhale 

Mrunmayee Katte 

Gayatri Joshi 
Swarangee Sathe 

Ashika Shah 

% 

Taruna Gambhir 

75 

91.1 
87.87 
91.6 

86.39 

Year 

II 

Academic Achievers 

IV 
MPT 

Appeared Passed 
11 

4 

3 
2 
15 

Achievement 

Winterl9 

3rd in IIlB.P.Th 
1st in || B.P.Th 

2nd I| B.P.Th 
4th || B.P.Th 
5th in I B. P.Th 

Paper presentation 

Paper presentation 

Paper presentation 
Paper presentation 
Paper presentation 

Paper presentation 
Paper presentation 

Paper presentation 
Paper presentation 
1st in | B.P.Th. 

2nd in the I MPT (Cardio-respiratory specialty) 

2nd in | B.P.Th. 
3rd in I B.P.Th. 

5th in the I MPT (Community PT specialty) 

1st in I| B.P.Th 

IV in I| MPT exams (Cardio-respiratory specialty) 

2nd in I| B.P.Th 

6 

3rd in | B.P.Th 

3 

1st in Ill B.P.Th, 

2 

2nd in ll B.P.Th, 

15 

% 

45.5 
75 
66 

100 
100 
77.3 



Nidhi Chikhal 

Rujuta Apte 
Neha Apte 

Nikita Chajjed 

3rd in II| B.P.Th 
1st in IV B.P.Th. 

2nd in IV B.P.Th. 

3rd in IV B.P.Th. 

Pune-4. 

Adese 

physloa 
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Appeared 
41 

Summer 19 

36 
25 

32 

(1$t August 2018-31t July 2019) 

Passed 

Annual Report 18-19 

Name of the student 

30 

Shirin Kunte 

32 

Ms. Mrunmayee Katte 

Ms. Swarangee Sathe 

24 

Ms. Shirin Kunte 

Aashika Shah 

31 

Sharwari Mutsaddi 

Mrunmayee Katte 

Akshay Gujar 

Swarangee Sathe 

Neha Apte 

Anagha C 

Taruna Gambhir 

Nikita Chhajed 

Aditi Mangaokar 

Leona Penkar 

% 

73.7 
88.8 
96 

96.8 

88.82 

Year Appeared Passed 

MPT 

Academic Achievers 

Achievement 

2nd in I B.P.Th. university exams 

1st in I B.P.Th. 

3rd in I B.P.Th. university exams 

2nd in I B.P.Th. 

4th in I B.P.Th. university exams 

3rd in I B.P.Th. 

4th in MPT neurosicences 

1st in I| B.P.Th 

2nd in l B.P.Th 

3rd in I| B.P.Th 

1st in Ill B.P.Th, 

2nd in ll B.P.Th, 

9 

3rd in Il| B.P.Th 

2 

1st in IV B.P.Th. 

Winter18 

8 

2nd in IV B.P.Th, 

aoos 

jial Jinda! coll 

Pune-4. Phv 

7 

8 

% 

88.8 
77.7 

50 

000 
100 
83.3 

PRINCIPAL 
dhae 

DE. Society's Brijlal Jindai 
College of Physiothe rapy 

Pune-4. 


	95a3601aa905652119845b0f94bdc12acbc709329b1fe94978a00dd40f18dfaa.pdf
	Microsoft Word - NEW TEST RETEST

	b27d644dc971192b098fc0719212b225ad366a973a4f226d378e61d99425af87.pdf

