

ANNUAL REPORTS

2.6.2





BRIJLAL JINDAL COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY

Fergusson College Campus, Pune - 411 004 • Phone: (020) 67656471, 67656467

•Fax: (91) (020) 67656494, 67656120 • E-mail: office.physiotherapy@despune.org

•Web-site: www.desphysiotherapycollege.com, www.despune.org

Approved by Govt. of Maharashtra, Maharashtra State Council of OT/ PT, Indian Association

of Physiotherapist & affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik

Annual Report 22-23 (1St August 2022-31st July 2023)

Summer 23				Winter 22			
Year	Appeared	Passed	%	Year	Appeared	Passed	%
		-	50	ī	45	35	77.77
I	10	5		II	36	24	66.6
II	17	12	70.58		5	5	100
III	1	1	100	III	3		in.
***			100	IV	6	4	66.6
IV	37	37	100		9070	13	81.2
MPT	3	1	33.33	MPT	16	13	3.40-
			=0.50		1,000 0		78.43
Average			70.78		4332	2.2	

Academic Achievers

	Academic Aci	
Achievement	Name of the student	Achievement
University Toppers	Arya Kunte	1st in MPT Neurosciences
College Level Toppers	Saee Siddheshwar	1st in IV B.P.Th
College Fever Toppers	Pradyot Gokhale	2nd in IV B.P.Th
ř	Saisha Patil	3rd in IV B.P.Th
	Vibhuti Kasliwal	1st in IIB.P.Th
	Vaidehi Watve	2nd in II B.P.Th
	Aryaa Gune	3rd in II B.P.Th
	Atharva Kulkarni	1st in I B.P.Th
	Bhargav Patil	2nd in I B.P.Th
	Archika Shinde	3rd in I B.P.Th
Scientifica 23	Gayatri Joshi	Paper presentation UG Category
	Ronit Patil	Paper presentation UG Category
Avishkar 23	Palak P. Darda	Poster presentation PG category
	Sneha Waydande	Poster presentation PG category
	Lynn Fernandes	Poster presentation PG category
arillal Jinday	Akanksha Wadodkar	Poster presentation PG category
The College	Ashwini Gajbhiye	Poster presentation PG category
Sign Rune 4.	Saisha Patil	Poster presentation UG Category Society's Brijlal Jinda
Topyologing The		College of Physiotherapy Pune-4



BRIJLAL JINDAL COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY

Fergusson College Campus, Pune - 411 004 • Phone: (020) 67656471, 67656467

•Fax: (91) (020) 67656494, 67656120 • E-mail: office.physiotherapy@despune.org

 $\bullet Web\text{-site: www.desphysiotherapy} college.com, \underline{www.despune.org}$

Approved by Govt. of Maharashtra, Maharashtra State Council of OT/ PT, Indian Association

of Physiotherapist & affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik

Annual Report 21-22 (1St August 2021-31st July 2022)

	Summer 22			Winter 21				
Year	Appeared	Passed	%	Year	Appeared	Passed	%	
I	13	7	53.84	I	42	29	69.04	
II	5	0	0	II ,	9	5	55.55	
III	38	37	97.3	ш	7	5	71.4	
IV	33	32	96.8	IV	8	6	75	
MPT	1	1	100	MPT	16	14	87.5	
Average			69.59				71.69	

Academic Achievers

	Uma Tulapurkar	1 st prize in the scientific paper presentation
Scientifica 22	Oma Tulapurkai	
	Vaidehi Watwe	1st prize for her innovation titled
Kinesiocon 22		'Goniometer 2.0'
University Toppers	Pooja Patil	2nd in MPT
	Swarangee Sathe	1st in IV B.P.Th
College Level Toppers	Swarangee Sathe	1st in IV B.P.Th
	Isha Sathe	2nd in IV B.P.Th
	Gayatri Joshi	3rd in IV B.P.Th
	Ishani Kulkarni	1st in IIIB.P.Th
	Saisha Patil	2nd in III B.P.Th
	Saee Siddheshwar	3rd in III B.P.Th
	Neelima Dandekar	1st in I B.P.Th.
	Aabha Bobade	2nd in I B.P.Th.
	Vaidehi Watwe	3rd in I B.P.Th.



PRINCIPAL

D E. Society's Brijlal Jindar College of Physiotherapy Pune-4.



BRIJLAL JINDAL COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY

Fergusson College Campus, Pune - 411 004 • Phone: (020) 67656471, 67656467

•Fax: (91) (020) 67656494, 67656120 • E-mail: office.physiotherapy@despune.org

•Web-site: www.desphysiotherapycollege.com, www.despune.org

Approved by Govt. of Maharashtra, Maharashtra State Council of OT/ PT, Indian Association

of Physiotherapist & affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik

Annual Report 20-21

(1st August 2020-31st July 2021)

	Summ	er 21			Winter 20				
Vaar	Appeared	Passed	%	Year	Appeared	Passed	%		
Year			0	I	11	9	81.8		
I	2	0		II	6	3	50		
II	41	35	85.36	III	10	6	60		
III	35	32	91.4	grante and a second	4	4	100		
IV	31	30	96.7	IV		15	100		
MPT	2	2	100	MPT	- 15	13			
Average			74.69			in summo	78.36		

Note: Due to Covid pandemic, the first years batch was admitted late and hence in summer 2021 regular batch of first year did not appear for the university exam, instead appeared in Winter 2021 exam

Academic Achievers

Achievement	Name of the student	Achievement		
Acmevement				
Scientifica	Vishwali Athawale (intern)	2nd Prize in innovation category		
	Taruna Gambhir (IV year)	2nd prize in CVRS stream		
University	Swarangee Sathe	Ist in III B.P.Th		
Toppers	Rhea Deshpande	4th in III B.P.Th		
	Shikha Vora	2nd Community MPT exam		
f Tax	Supriya Raikwar	5th MPT Cardiovascular respiratory exam		
Contraction of the Contraction o	Arwa Sinnawala	3 rd neruosciencesMPT		
	Prajakta Valke	4th MPT neurosciences		
	Bhargavi Saraf	5th MPT neurosciences		
College level Toppers	Ashika Shah	1st in IV B.P.Th.		
ТОРР	Neha Kulkarni	2nd in IV B.P.Th.		
	Uma Tulapurkar	3rd in IV B.P.Th.		
	Swarangee Sathe	1st in III B.P.Th,		
	Rhea Deshpande	2nd in III B.P.Th,		
	Mrunmayee Katte , Gayatri Joshi	3rd in III B.P.Th		
	Ishani Kulkarni	1st in II B.P.Th.		
Jinda/Co	Ms. Vaishnavi Karde	2nd in II B.P.Th.		
	Pradyot Gokhale, Yash Chaudhari,	for		
une 2	Sanvika Phule	3rd in II B.P.Th		

D E. Society's Brijlal Jinda College of Physiotherapy Pune-4

UNION IS STRENGTH Estd., 1884

D.E. Society's

BRIJLAL JINDAL COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY

Fergusson College Campus, Pune - 411 004 • Phone: (020) 67656471, 67656467

•Fax: (91) (020) 67656494, 67656120 • E-mail: office.physiotherapy@despune.org

•Web-site: www.desphysiotherapycollege.com, www.despune.org

Approved by Govt. of Maharashtra, Maharashtra State Council of OT/ PT, Indian Association

of Physiotherapist & affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik

Annual Report 19-20 (1St August 2019-31st July 2020)

	Summ	er 20		Winter19			
Year	Appeared	Passed	%	Year	Appeared	Passed	%
I	44	33	75	I	11	6	45.5
II	34	31	91.1	II	4	3	75
III	33	29	87.87	III	3	2	66
IV	24	22	91.6	IV	2	2	100
				MPT	15	15	100
Average			86.39				77.3

Academic Achievers

Achievement	Name of the student	Achievement			
University					
achievement	Ashika Shah	3rd in III B.P.Th			
	Mrunmayee Katte	1st in II B.P.Th			
	Swarangee Sathe	2nd II B.P.Th			
	Gayatri Joshi	4th II B.P.Th			
	Siddhi Dhumal	5th in I B. P.Th			
	Ms. Supriya Raikwar	2nd in the I MPT (Cardio-respiratory specialty)			
	Ms. Shikha Vora stood	5th in the I MPT (Community PT specialty)			
(a)	Ms. Sneha Koriath	IV in II MPT exams (Cardio-respiratory specialty)			
Avishkar	Nimesh Gupta	Paper presentation			
	Leora Penkar	Paper presentation			
The Atlanta	Gargi Sonawane	Paper presentation			
	Saniya Pradhan	Paper presentation			
	Jai Vaishampayan	Paper presentation			
	Pranjal Keny	Paper presentation			
	Radhika Hatolkar	Paper presentation			
Scientifica	Gayatri Suresh	Paper presentation			
	Pranjal Keny	Paper presentation			
College level	Siddhi Dhumal	1st in I B.P.Th.			
Toppers	Pradyot Gokhale	2nd in I B.P.Th.			
	Isha Galgali	3rd in I B.P.Th.			
	Mrunmayee Katte	1st in II B.P.Th			
	Swarangee Sathe	2nd in II B.P.Th			
	Gayatri Joshi	3rd in II B.P.Th			
	Ashika Shah	1st in III B.P.Th,			
	Taruna Gambhir	2nd in III B.P.Th,			

Nidhi Chikhal	3rd in III B.P.Th	
Rujuta Apte	1st in IV B.P.Th.	
Neha Apte	2nd in IV B.P.Th.	
Nikita Chajjed	3rd in IV B.P.Th.	



PRINCIPAL

D E. Society's Brijlal Jindal

College of Physiotherapy

Pune-4.



BRIJLAL JINDAL COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY

Fergusson College Campus, Pune - 411 004 • Phone: (020) 67656471, 67656467

•Fax: (91) (020) 67656494, 67656120 • E-mail: office.physiotherapy@despune.org

•Web-site: www.desphysiotherapycollege.com, www.despune.org

Approved by Govt. of Maharashtra, Maharashtra State Council of OT/ PT, Indian Association

of Physiotherapist & affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik

Annual Report 18-19 (1St August 2018-31st July 2019)

	Summer 19				Winte	r18	
Year	Appeared	Passed	%	Year	Appeared	Passed	%
I	41	30	73.7	I	9	8	88.8
II	36	32	88.8	II	9	7	77.7
III	25	24	96	III	2	1	50
IV	32	31	96.8	IV	1	0	000
		1	- 310	MPT	8	8	100
Average			88.82				83.3

Academic Achievers

		0.4412
Achievement	Name of the student	Achievement
University rank holders	Ms. Mrunmayee Katte	2nd in I B.P.Th. university exams
	Ms. Swarangee Sathe	3rd in I B.P.Th. university exams
	Ms. Shirin Kunte	4th in I B.P.Th. university exams
	Sharwari Mutsaddi	4th in MPT neurosicences
College level Toppers	Mrunmayee Katte	1st in I B.P.Th.
	Swarangee Sathe	2nd in I B.P.Th.
	Shirin Kunte	3rd in I B.P.Th.
	Aashika Shah	1st in II B.P.Th
	Taruna Gambhir	2nd in II B.P.Th
	Akshay Gujar	3rd in II B.P.Th
	Nikita Chhajed	1st in III B.P.Th,
	Neha Apte	2nd in III B.P.Th,
	Aditi Mangaokar	3rd in III B.P.Th
	Anagha C	1st in IV B.P.Th.
	Leona Penkar	2nd in IV B.P.Th

PRINCIPAL

D E Society's Brijlal Jindal College of Physiotherapy Pune-4